

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO.972 OF 2014**

**M/s Nahalchand Laloochand Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant**

**V/s**

**Mr Ashok Chandrakant Mehta ..... Respondent**

Mr R. N. Kachare i/b Ameet Palkar for appellant.

MR S. U. Kamdar, senior Advocate a/w Chirag Kamdar, P.K.Shroff and D. V. Deokar i/b M/s PK. Shroff & Co. for respondent.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATED : September 24, 2014**

**P.C.**

Admit. Learned counsel for the respondent waives service.

2. Printing is dispensed with. Office is directed to call record and proceedings. Requisite number of copies of private paper-book including the copies for the respondent/s shall be filed by the appellant within a period of six months from today. If compliance is not made within stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court. Hearing of the appeal is expedited. Liberty to apply for early hearing.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**