

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.972 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Amit Palkar for the Appellant  
Mr. D. V. Deokar, Dhruvesh Parikh i/b. M/s. Parimal Shroff for the Respondent.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**  
**DATE : APRIL 21, 2015**

**P.C.:**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, the matter is taken on board for fixing early date of hearing as per order dated 24/09/2014 passed by this court (Coram : R. D. Dhanuka, J.).
2. Office is directed to place the matter on final hearing board as per its turn in expedited matters.

**JUDGE**