

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 972 OF 2014

M/s. Nahalchand Laloochand Pvt. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Ashok Chandrakant MehtaRESPONDENT

Ms. Kashvi Ail i/b Mr.AMEET ANAND PALKAR for
Appellant

Mr. D.V.Deokar a/w Mr. Sachin Pandey i/b PARIMAL K
SHROFF AND CO for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)